
GRAND PRIX OF WARSAW 2009 
 

Thursday, August 20
th

  

       17
30

 - Opening Tournament – pairs (3 x 10 boards) 

 

Friday, 21 August 

       11
00

      - 2
nd

 Additional Tournament – Open Pairs Barometer (26 -30 boards) 

 17
30

 - 3
rd

 Additional Tournament – Grand Prix of Mazovia Province 

Open Pairs Barometer (30 boards) 

 

Saturday, 22 August 

 11
00

  - Opening Ceremony 

   1
st
 Congress Tournament - Open Pairs (30 boards) 

       17
30

 - 2
nd

 Congress Tournament - IMPs (30 boards) 

 

Sunday, 23
 
August 

  10
00

 - 3
rd

 Congress Tournament – the 2009 Polish Grand Prix 

Open Pairs (50 boards) 

  

Monday, 24 August 

  11
00

 - 4
th

 Additional Tournament - Open Pairs (26 - 30 boards) 

  17
30

 - 4
th

 Congress Tournament - Open Pairs (30 boards) 

 

Tuesday, 25 August 

  11
00

 - 5
th

 Additional Tournament – Cavendish (26 - 30 boards) 

  17
30

 - 5
th

 Congress Tournament - Open Pairs (30 boards) 

 

Wednesday, 26 August 

  11
00

 - 6
th

 Additional Tournament – Open Pairs Barometer (26 - 30 boards) 

  17
30

 - 6
th

 Congress Tournament - Cavendish (30 boards) 

 

Thursday, 27 August 

  11
00

 - 7
th

 Additional Tournament - Open Pairs (26 - 30 boards) 

  17
30

 - 7
th

 Congress Tournament - Open Pairs (30 boards) 

Friday, 28 August 

  11
00

 - 8
th

 Congress Tournament – Individual (24 - 30 boards) 

  17
30

 - 9
th

 Congress Tournament - Mixed Pairs (30 boards) 

Qualifying round for Poland Mixed Pair Championship 2009/2010 
 

Saturday, 29 August 

  11
00

 - 10
th

 Congress Tournament - Teams 

      11
00

 - 11
th

 Congress Tournament - Teams 

(for low-ranking players - up to WK ≤ 4)  
 

Sunday, 30 August 

  10
00

 - 10
th

 Congress Tournament – Team’s final 

      10
00

 - 11
th

 Congress Tournament - Team’s final 

 (for low-ranking players - up to WK ≤ 4)  
  11

00
 - Closing Tournament – Open Pairs (3 x 10 boards) 

closing ceremony to be held during the Tournament 


